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The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

[ ] Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis 
in the following court(s):

ft///) - Now
(jo A ^

Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.
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2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
—is43efore-taxes-or_other-deductions.)_________ ;___________________ _______________

Gross monthly payDates ofAddressEmployer
Employment

W o n-tfV O A t $_oI $ oIV o a c /V 0 ft VTV O n -P
fV JA -- $__ JT.l\yonf

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Dates of

Enyy/gnt
Gross monthly pay

r V / A-
AddressEmployer

(\J l hf4 /A
yV / -fr
i\/ / A

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $ (j_______________________
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

$.
UA/ /t\j i n ■*

$ r‘»../

>■ f / jPvAf'i iA/ l’ $.

Financial institution Type of account Amount you have Amount your spouse has

$ n) l A
f\J O A < $

O}\JC A- $.
/V I A0KV Q r-, tP llL $.$.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Other real estate 

Value
□ Home 

Value o
□ Motor Vehicle #2 

Year, make & model
Value O_______

□ Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model
Value

\ A joa.'Pi

□ Other assets 
Description _
Value_____



(o-ao-^ \AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION 
IN-SUPPORT-OF-MQTIQN-FOR-LEAVE-TOPRQCEED-/A/-EOflMAJ?At/PEfl/S

f.m/ TxA-ff , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

I,

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Amount expected 
next month

Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Income source

SpouseYouYou Spouse

n/ao$_0 $.$.$.Employment
/« /tf.M A0 t$.$.$.Self-employment / T\§ V

MlA A/ /f0 .« D $.$.$.Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

0 $__0 j ^ / i '$.$.Interest and dividends / / ’

VIA
MIA

o A0 $.$. i p$.$.Gifts

fl//AO0 $.$.$.$.Alimony
JP jfr Do $ it In$.$.$.Child Support if11 s h. /V /A$_3J3j£ $.$.Retirement (such as social 

security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

//

|V/n$ ^ 95 $_!$.Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

■ / 7
hi/A0J0 $_i$.$.$.Unemployment payments

Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

^ .Other (specify): 5 N fc ft $.
fr-@s>s s4^4 s « * Mri »' /> c €

Total monthly income: $_
(S ££ MTf\ ch £ rv
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6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
—amount-owed^-------
Person owing you or 
your spouse money

Amount owed to your spouse
Ag Spouse

Amount owed to you

o $.

N/Au $.$.
K/A /0 r-V$. / /$.

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support.
Relationship

i i(a r a :i o c\
AgeName

H - Tv, l tr
n- t!. 1 fr

1
19C? V 'Ll, •* >--■ Ji .

iV/A 7 /£
/ ‘ / /

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

Your spouseYou

WARent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No f/ /f\-

0$.
fv/A

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, Li Q 'O
water, sewer, and telephone) $ q £ c^Vt q. t - rr. £ vf $ l D j N h ■$.

I 5 0 $.Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep)

8 WFood / -

UlAo $.Clothing
/

A1/ hl oo $.Laundry and dry-cleaning

M1Al ns $.Medical and dental expenses
/



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
—liabilities-dur.ing-the-next-12-months2-----------------------------------------------------------------

□ Yes po If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes [JLNo

If yes, how much? IV /.A
/ ' l

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number: .

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form?

Ql No□ Yes
r\/ /aIf yes, how much?
/'

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

•!

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

. ^ ^ d \ 5 3. b/1 n y Q>", d ^ 3 IS
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
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(Signature)



Your spouseYou

mns $. /TTransportation (not including motor vehicle payments)

k/an 'Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

N / A(5$.Homeowner’s or renter’s

0 $ iv I n

*

ivM

$.Life

0$.Health

0Motor Vehicle
/

IVl A0 -1- - i '$.Other:

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)
k> /.ari / r N / A0(specify):
/

Installment payments

0Motor Vehicle
/rv/AoCredit card(s)

fv/AODepartment store(s)
A / / Ak/A 0 vn f-j

Other:
/ IVo$.Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

klARegular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement)

i¥ /A
A

$.$. is
f

A / / A& / A i / ■
t

r>uOther (specify):
/ \hi$. iTotal monthly expenses: t
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TEXAS HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION
PO BOX 149029
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78714-9029

■*V|TEXAS
^ M Health and Human 

Services Commission

12/03/2017Date: Need help?
Case Number: 1018474916 Call 2-1-1 or 1-877-541-7905

If you have a hearing or speech disability § 
call 7-1-1 or any relay service.

All numbers are free to call.

CDcoco
CD
O
rv>ho
CD
CO
O

s

MISS MARY TYLER 
APT 156-485
4041 W WHEATLAND RD 
DALLAS TX 75237-4063

Notice about your case:
SNAP Food Benefits
EDG number: 604611545

Who gets SNAP Food Benefits

Name Date Monthly Amount

Mary Tyler 01/01/2018 - 08/31/2019 $ 108.00
Notes:

The amount of state benefits you get must change. This is due to a change in either: (1) the amount of 
money you get in federal benefits (RSDI, SSI, or Railroad Retirement), or (2) the amount you pay for 
Medicare Part B. - (TW B-633, 1 TAC 372.408; 372.1404, 7 CFR 273.10)

Facts we have about your case:
Money coming into your home (income)

Monthly amount 
before taxes 

(gross)
Where the money 

comes fromMonth Person who gets the money Type of money

January 2018 Mary Tyler $ 395.00Unearned Income RSDI

January 2018 Mary Tyler $ 375.00Unearned Income SSI

Costs that lower your income (deductions)

22921Paae 1 of 3



Page 2 of 2Customer Name: MS. L TYLER
Account Number: 900016619000 
Invoice Number: 055152032032

■U~ ■

Service Address Detail
Service Address: 1112 REITZ DR, CEDATrHllX7TX'75T0zp91t)0-—:------ ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
ESI I0: 10443720006086048
The average price you paid for electric service this month was 15.6 cents per kWh excluding taxes and non-recurring charges or credits.
Transmission Distribution Utility (TDU): ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

Billed
Usage
(kWh)

UsageCurrent 
Read Date

Current 
Meter Read

Days In 
Reading

Previous 
Read Date

Previous 
Meter Read MultiplierRead TypeMeter ID (kWh)

12/14/2017 01/17/2018 3009 1 3009133819549LG 24609 2761834 Actual
TDU Delivery Charges are regulated charges from your TDU for the delivery 
of electricity. Visit txu.com/tducharges for details on TDU Delivery charges.

TXU Energy Texas Rewards^
Base Charge
Energy Charge (3009 kWh x $0.11610000)
Subtotal
TDU Charges and Other Fees
ONCOR TDU Delivery Charges 
Gross Receipts Reimb
Subtotal 
Sales Tax
Service Address Charges Subtotal

$ 4.95
S 349.34
$ 354.29

$ 114.74
$ 9.36
$ 124.103 $ 9.57

$ 487.96

Additional Information
We're committed to providing you with outstanding customer service. Want to send a compliment, comment or complaint? Please email our executives at 
txuexec@txu.com or write us at TXU Energy Executive Feedback, PO Box 650764, Dallas, TX 75265-0764. See an unauthorized orunknown charge on your § 
bill? Contact us toll-free at 1-877-460-4262 (24X7), and we'll work to investigate and resolve the situation. If you’re not satisfied with the resolution on § 
the charges, you may file a complaint with the Public Utility Commission of Texas PO Box 13326, Austin, TX 78711-3326; (512)936-7120 or toll-free 
in Texas (888)782-8477. Hearing and speech-impaired individuals with text telephones (TTY) may contact the Public Utility Commission of Texas at 
(512)936-7136.
The amount billed may include price changes allowed by law or regulatory actions.

8
H

Additional Payment Options
txu.com/myaccount 
1-877-460-4262 (24X7) (toll free)
Visit txu.com/payinperson for 
participating locations 

AutoPay Program: Monthly Payments automatically
debited to your credit card or checking 
account

On the Web: 
Over the Phone: 
In Person:

mailto:txuexec@txu.com
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One Cardboard Box From Being Homeless

One cardboard box from being homeless,
- That^s-whet-l-wfH-be^--------------- —--------------- .——________ __

If I lose my precious home, I'll be out on the tough streets 

of Big D.
It's not fair the mortgage company treats me,
Promised me a loan mod, but never gave a workable one 

to me.
One cardboard box from being homeless

Trying to charge me $304,000 for a house original note was only 

$95,000. Market value of house is 156,000, upside down,
Just like my life, upside down and turned all around.
Homeless, hopeless, and helpless is what I'll be,

If I get thrown out on these rough streets of Big D. 
Sad thing about it I even got college degrees,
But, I'm disabled and in my 60's.
Most of all my family has died, you see.

My home has been flipped, dipped, skipped by so many mortgage 

companies and banks.
They've stressed me out, caused light heart attacks, driven over

■: j
me with their iron tanks.
I don't want to live in Tent City on the ground, sleeping under a 

big nasty tree.
Mosquitoes, flies, other homeless people searching trash 

dumpsters for something to eat.
My children and grandchildren will be homeless too, you know. 

And my puppy dogs will be roaming the streets with no where to
go.

One cardboard box from being homeless is what I'll be.

So I hope some kind person will find justice for me,
https ://m ai I .googl e.com/m ai l/ii/O/# nbox 1/2



And order the mortgage collection company to leave us be. 

Because I don't want to live under the highway and bi-ways,
Homeless, Helpless, and Hopeless hoping someone will throw a 

few-crumbs-my-way=----- ----------- —---------------------—_______________

Yeah, I'm one cardboard box from being Homeless, you see! 

Homeless, helpless, and hopeless, will you come visit me?

n/
O

\J V} X.
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i i
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